
Page 1 to 19

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032736-2023 

Contract

Major Construction Works Framework

THE CHANCELLOR MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-032736
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038dc5  
Published 6 November 2023, 10:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

THE CHANCELLOR MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
CAMBRIDGE

The Old Schools, Trinity Lane

CAMBRIDGE

CB21TN

Contact

Janine Holland

Email

procurement@admin.cam.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1223332233

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032736-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032736-2023
mailto:procurement@admin.cam.ac.uk


Page 2 to 19

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH12 - Cambridgeshire CC

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number)

10007788

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cam.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Subject to Public law for some projects under this framework.

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Major Construction Works Framework

Reference number

UCAM 22-087

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

http://www.cam.ac.uk


Page 3 to 19

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The University has acquired the services of experienced and competent suppliers, as part
of a Major Construction Works Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £0.01

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Cambridge

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 19

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45210000 - Building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England

Main site or place of performance

Cambridge

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 19

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-035510

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/035510-2022


Page 6 to 19

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WILLMOTT DIXON LIMITED

Hertfordshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05922246

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023



Page 7 to 19

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

S.D.C. BUILDERS LIMITED

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01251716

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 19

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RG CARTER GROUP LIMITED

Norfolk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00925049

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1



Page 9 to 19

Title

ISG LIMITED

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ISG LIMITED

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

10081578

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 10 to 19

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MORGAN SINDALL LIMITED

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

15166961

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 11 to 19

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Major Construction Works - £1.2m to £1.8m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BARNES CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Ipswich

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House



Page 12 to 19

02541343

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

WILLMOTT DIXON LIMITED

Hertfordshire

Country

United Kingdom



Page 13 to 19

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

05922246

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

S.D.C. BUILDERS LIMITED



Page 14 to 19

Bedford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01251716

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 



Page 15 to 19

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIER LIMITED

Salford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01611136

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 16 to 19

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BOWMER AND KIRKLAND LIMITED

Derbyshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

00701982

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m



Page 17 to 19

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MORGAN SINDALL LIMITED

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Companies House

15166961

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No



Page 18 to 19

2

Title

Major Construction Works - Above £7.2m

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BAM CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

Hemel Hempstead

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02379469

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £0.01



Page 19 to 19

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Cambridge

Cambridge

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:41:05+0000
	TCPDF




